TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cortland Capital Market Services		12/03/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY
LLC		12/03/2013	COMPANY: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Horizon Pharma USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	520 Lake Cook Road, Suite 520	
City:	Deerfield	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60015	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3764313	DUEXIS
Registration Number:	3750439	DUEXA
Registration Number:	3750459	Н
Registration Number:	2824586	FIRST HORIZON PHARMACEUTICAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4156932222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 4156932440
Email: crhem@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 101 California Street, 5th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 308248-111

TRADEMARK REEL: 005166 FRAME: 0725 276/2/2

:H \$115.00

900273580 REEL:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. Rhem
Signature:	/CR/
Date:	12/03/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Horizon TM1#page1.tif source=Horizon TM1#page2.tif source=Horizon TM1#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005166 FRAME: 0726

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Applicant:

HORIZON PHARMA USA, INC.

Trademarks:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, HORIZON PHARMA USA, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 520 Lake Cook Road, Suite 520, Deerfield, IL 60015 (the "Grantor"), owns or previously owned the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A, now issued in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 22, 2012 (the "Security Agreement"), by and between the Grantor and CORTLAND CAPITAL MARKET SERVICES LLC ("Secured Party"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 29, 2012 at Reel Number 4726/Frame Number 0587.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademarks more fully described on **Exhibit A**, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[Signature Page Follows]

1343340 v1/SF

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005166 FRAME: 0727

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Trademark Security Interest to be signed by its duly authorized representatives as of this 2 day of 2013.

SECURED PARTY:

CORTLAND CAPITAL MARKET SERVICES LLC

Name: Emily Ergang Pappas
Associate Counsel

Title:

Address: 225 West Washington Street, 21st Floor Chicago, IL 60606

1343340 v1/SF

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Reg. No (Serial No)	Reg. Date (Filing Date)
DUEXIS	3764313	03/23/10
DUEXA	3750439	02/16/10
Н	3750459	02/16/10
FIRST HORIZON PHARMACEUTICAL	2824586	03/23/04

1343340 v1/SF

RECORDED: 12/03/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005166 FRAME: 0729